

Continent	Country	Flavor	Sauce or Rub?	Spice Level	Ingredients
North America	USA	Barbeque	Sauce	1	High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Modified Corn Starch, Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Natural Smoke Flavor, Spice, Caramel Color, Molasses, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Garlic,* Mustard Flour, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Tamarind, Natural Flavor, Celery Seed. *Dried
	Mexico	Salsa Verde	Sauce	3	Herdez Salsa Verde, \$52/3 gallons, Tomatillos, Jalapeño Peppers, Onions, Salt, Less than 2% of Cilantro, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid
	Caribbean	Jamaican Jerk	Sauce	2	Knorr® Professional: \$37.49/case=2gallons, Pineapple juice from concentrate, brown sugar, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans , salt), spices (chipotle chili powder, allspice, cumin, cayenne pepper, black pepper, thyme), vinegar, salt, high fructose corn syrup, garlic, onion powder, modified corn starch, lactic acid, xanthan gum, paprika, sodium benzoate and calcium disodium edta used to protect quality, sugar, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, corn syrup solids
South America	Argentina	Chimichurri	Sauce	1	oregano, basil, thyme, parsley, salt, pepper, sage, paprika, crushed red pepper, garlic powder
Europe	France	Cajun	Rub	2	Chef's Quality, \$6.69/24oz, salt, paprika, red pepper, silicon di-oxide, spices
Asia	China	General Tso's	Sauce	2	Amazon: Minor's brand, WATER, SUGAR, SOY SAUCE (WATER, WHEAT, SOYBEANS , SALT, LESS THAN 1% SODIUM BENZOATE AS A PRESERVATIVE), CORN SYRUP, RED WINE VINEGAR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF GINGER PUREE (GINGER, WATER, CITRIC ACID), SALT, GARLIC PUREE, SUGARCANE MOLASSES, SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE). CONTAINS: SOY, WHEAT INGREDIENTS .
	Japan	Teriyaki	Sauce	1	Sweet Baby Ray's Sweet Teriyaki Wing Sauce, \$31.94/2gallons, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soy Sauce (Water, Wheat, Soybeans , Salt), Sugar, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Modified Corn Starch, Contains Less Than 2% Of Sesame Seed, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/or Canola), Pineapple Juice Concentrate, Rice Vinegar, Ginger, Salt, Spice, Sodium Bisulfate, Garlic,* Xanthan Gum, Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Green Onion,* Citric Acid. *Dried. Contains Soy, Wheat .
	India	Kebab	Sauce	3	Shan's Bihari Kabab, \$1.5/box, corriander, red chilli, paprika, salt, ginger, garlic, musk melon, dehydrated onion, long pepper, carrom, bay leaf, caraway, black pepper, green cardamom, cumin, dill seed, citric acid, maltodextrin, hydrolised soy protein , sugar, cannola oil, silcon-dioxide, yogurt , vegetable oil
	Indonesia	Sambal	Sauce	3	shallots, garlic, chilli, galangal, salt, vegetable oil, sugar
	Thailand	Sweet Chili	Sauce	2	sugar, water, corn syrup solids, salted chilli pepper, dehydrated garlic, rice vinegar, salt, modified cornstarch, pineapple juice from concentrate, shallots, garlic powder, acetic acid, citric acid, xanthan gum, paprika, oleo resin, contains wheat, soybeans
Australia	Australia	Mint Sauce	Sauce	1	mint, dill, vinegar, salt, sugar, pepper, water
Africa	Mozambique	Peri Peri	Rub	3	SpiceSage: smoked paprika, onion powder, garlic powder, cayenne pepper, corriander, cumin, oregano, salt, pepper Processed in a facility that processes peanuts and tree nuts
	Morocco	Chermoula	Sauce	1	corriander, parsley, garlic lemon juice, paprika, cayenne, cumin, olive oil, salt, corriander ground
Base		Base Marinade Wings	Sauce		Salt, pepper, garlic, onion, vinegar, soya sauce
		SOYA SAUCE	Sauce		WATER, SALT, CORN SYRUP, SOY SAUCE (HYDROLIZED SOY PROTEIN, WATER AND SALT), CAMEL COLOR, SODIUM BENZONATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVES).
		Base Marinade Breasts	Sauce		Salt, pepper, thyme, oil
		Focaccia base	NA		Unbleached Wheat Flour Enriched (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Water, Yeast (Sorbitan Monosterate, Ascorbic Acid). Thyme and/or Oregano if added
		Pan Spray: no allergen	NA		Canola Oil Phosphated Mono- and Diglycerides, Natural Flavor and Propellant
		Garlic Salt	Rub		Salt, Garlic, Calcium Stearate, (anti-caking agent)
		Butt Rub	Rub		Salt, Black Pepper, Granulated Onion, Granulated Garlic, Paprika, Chipotle Powder, (smoked jalapeno), Monocrystalline Cellulose (natural anti-caking agent); contains no sugar or MSG

		Fries	NA	POTATOES, VEGETABLE OIL (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING : CANOLA OIL, SOYABEAN OIL), DEXTROSE, DISODIUM DILHYDROGEN, PYROPHOSPHATE (TO PROMOTE COLOUR RETENTION).
		Scrambled Egg	NA	Egg , butt rub, milk , vegetables, vegetable oil
		Flour Tortilla	NA	ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR(WHEAT FLOUR , NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, SHORTENING (INTERESTERIFIED SOYABEAN OIL, HYDROGENATED SOYABEAN OIL), SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE, BAKING POWDER (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE AND SODIUM ALUMINIUM SULFATE), WHEAT GLUTEN , SUGAR, CELLULOSE GUM, RICE FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE, FUMARIC ACID, SORBIC ACID, SODIUM BICARBONATE, YEAST, SODIUM METABISULFITE. CONATINS WHEAT, MAY ALSO CONTAIN GLUTEN.
		Red Chili Garlic Sauce	Sauce	CHILLI, SALT, GARLIC, ACETIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BISULFITE AS PRESERVATIVES, XANTHAN GUM, CONTAINS SULPHITE (SODIUM BISULPHITE)
		Red Chili Sauce	Sauce	AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, SALT AND GARLIC POWDER
		Red Chili Sauce	Sauce	Water, chilli 20%, sugar, garlic 7%, edible starch, acidity regulator (INS260), iodised salt, emulsifier and stabilizer (INS 401, INS 412, INS 415) and mixed spices. Contains permitted class 2 preservative (INS211)
		Green Chili Sauce	Sauce	WATER, CHILLI 32%, POTATO, IODIZED SALT, MIXED SPICES, ACIDITY REGULATOR (INS 260), EMULSIFIER AND STABILIZER (INS 401, INS 412, INS 415). CONTAINS PERMITTED CLASS 2 PRESERVATIVE (INS 211).
		Dark Sauce	Sauce	WATER, JAGGERY, SUGAR, EDIBLE IODIZED SALT, WHEAT, SOYABEANS (10%), CARAMEL 4 (INS260), ACIDITY REGULATOR (INS 260), PRESERVATIVES (INS 211, INS 224), CONTAINS PERMITTED CLASS 2 PRESERVATIVES. CONTAINS PERMITTED NATURAL COLOR (CARAMEL INS 150D)
Dressing		Ranch	Sauce	SOYBEAN OIL , WATER, RANCH SEASONING & SPICES (SUGAR, CULTURED NONFAT BUTTERMILK , NATURAL FLAVOR [INCLUDES MILK. SOYBEAN], SPICES, DRIED GARLIC, DRIED ONION, MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE, XANTHAN GUM, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, DISODIUM INOSINATE. DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA TO PROTECT FLAVOR). EGG YOLKS , CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, DISTILLED VINEGAR, PHOSPHORIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIACIAL FLAVORS (INCLUDES MILK , CELERY SEED), MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE SORBIC ACID (A PRESERVATIVE). CONTAINS: MILK, SOYBEAN, EGG
		Blue cheese	Sauce	WATER, SOYBEAN OIL , IMITATION SOUR CREAM (WATER, SKIM MILK , HYDROGENATED COCONUT OIL, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, WHEY, SOYBEAN OIL , SODIUM CASEINATE (MILK DERIVATIVE), FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM CITRATE, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE LA PRESERVATIVE), CULTURE), CORN SYRUP, BLUE CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES , SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE TO PREVENT CAKING, NATAMYCIN AS AN ANTI-MYCOTIC AGENT). DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLKS , SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (INCLUDES MILK), GARLIC, PHOSPHORIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE). AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, DEXTROSE, SPICES (INCLUDES MUSTARD), CELLULOSE GUM, ONION, MALIC ACID. DEHYDRATED CONTAINS: MILK, EGG
		Coleslaw	Sauce	SOYBEAN OIL , SUGAR, WATER, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, EGG YOLK SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF MUSTARD FLOUR, POLYSORBATE 60, XANTHAN GUM, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR). CONTAINS EGG
Cheese		Mexican Cheese	NA	Monterey Jack Cheese (pasteurized Milk , Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzyme), Cheddar Cheese (pasteurized Milk , Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzyme, Annatto Color), Queso Quesadilla Cheese (pasteurized Milk , Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzyme), Asadero Cheese (pasteurized Milk , Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzyme), Potato Starch Added To Prevent Caking, Natamycin (a Natural Mold Inhibitor).
		Mozzarella Cheese	NA	Low-Moisure Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk , Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking, Natamycin (a Natural Mold Inhibitor).
		Cheese Sauce	NA	Water, partially hydrogenated soybean oil , modified food starch, cheddar cheese (cultured milk , salt, enzymes), maltodextrin, sweet whey, salt, vinegar, sodium phosphate, sugar, autolyzed yeast extract, natural flavor, annatto, mono and diglyceride, pepper, citric acid.. Allergens: Contains Milk, Soy.